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*'209 SIMMS BLDG, » P.O. BOX 1092 s PHONE 243.4691 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXiCO

BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN
Santa Fe, New Mexico
June 10, 1970

EXAMINER HEARING

-1L.IN. THE_MATTER OF: . ...

Application of Benson-Montin-Greer
Drilling Corporation “for
amendment of ‘special pool rules,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Case No. 4fff>/f

/

IN THE MATTER OF:

Appiication of Mdbi1 6E1;
Corporation for doﬁniﬁcie commingling
Lea County, New Mexilo

Case No. 4366

o N Nt N Nt Nt

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING




MR. NUTTER: The first case is 4365,
MR. HATCH: Application of Benson-Montin-Greer
Drilling Corporation for amendment of special pool rules,

Rio Arriba Coﬁnty, New Mexico. The applicant has requested

~that this case be dismissed.

Jd

MR. NUTTER: Case No. 4365 will be dismissed, and

we will go on with Case No. 4366.

MR. HATCH: Application of Mobil 0il Corporat ion

" for down-hole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico. ~

MR, NUTTER: At the outset, I might point out there

was an error in the legal notice for this case in the Hobbs

Daily News Sun. We will go ahead and hear the evidence in this
case., We will re-advertise itfaﬂd;gaiifit%3§w§§9mpéXf hearing.

We cannot enter an order in the case until we have had the

correct advertisement.

MR. SPERLING: I am James E. Sperling of Modrall,
Seymour, Sperliag, Roehl and Harris, appearing for the
applicant. We have one witness, and his name is William B.
Simmons.
(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
1 through 9 marked for
identification.)

(Witness sworn.)

WILLIAM B. SIMMONS, JR.

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was



examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, SPERLING:
| hﬁé ‘Jﬁiéééé Sfé£e youfw;éﬁe, positioﬁ, piéﬁéhéfifeéi&égéé'
and employer.
A I am W. B. Simmons, Jr., employed as Associate
Engineer in the’Prorétion.G?ohpifor the-Midland Di§i§ibgHO%fi§e,
of Mobil Oil'Corporatibn.
Q Have you on any previous occasion testified as a
Petroleum Engineer beforg the Commission?
| A . Yes, I have.
Q Your qualificaticns are 2 matter of ragord?
A Yes, they are.
MR. SPERLING: AréligéiwifﬂeSS's;duélificatioﬁs
‘accepfﬁble?;
MR. NUTTER: Yes, they are.

>Q (By Mr. Sperling) What is sought by Mobil in this

application?

A Mobil 0il Corporation plans to seek exception to New
Mexico 0il Conservation Commission's Rule 303 and requests
authority to commingie within the well-bore of Mobil's
Bridges State NQ. 109, production from the Vacuum-Wolfcamp

) and Vacuum-Upper Pennsylvanian'Pools. The Upper Pennsylvania




" line of Section 24, Township 17 South, Range 34 East in Lea

Zone is now at its economic limit. Then it -can continue to

produce along with the‘Wolfcamp Zone. Both zones will realize

“an extension of their economic productive life and will ultimately

result in additional oil recoveryv, thereby preventing waste.

Q Would you please refer to what has been marked as

"Exhibit 1 and explain its purpose?

A Exhibit 1 is an ownership plat that shows the location
of the subjeét well, Bridges State 109, which is located in
Unit N, 610 feet from the south line 1830 feeif from the west

County, New Mexico. The Upper Pennsylvania producers and the

c&tiine of the field are noted in the red color and the Wolfcamp
producers and thg outline of %he'wdlfcamp’fiéld are outlined
and noted iﬁ‘théfgreen figure.
i Q Is tﬁe entire area outlined here éé ;ﬁé Bridges Lease,

is that held under one lease?

A Yeé, the lease consists of 5,281.38 acres, leased from
the State of New Mexico.

Q Now, refer to Exhibit 2 and explain that exhibit
and its purpose.

A Exhibit 2 is a graph and it shows the‘performance
curves for the Wolfcamp Zone of Well 109, It shows that the

production is decreasing at approximately 35% percent decline,

L




that the well is broducing at a marginal rate and that the --
i£'s éboﬁt729 barrels;ofmailra”da&. We had a test'atg2770;
Now, not shown on this graph is the inéignifiéant émobnt of
water produced since 1966. itis cumulative is oniy about 114

barrels.

Q Now, refer to Exhibit 3, please.

A BExhibit 3 is a graph showing the performance curves
for the Upper Penn Zone of Well 109. It shows that the oil
production is decreaéing at an apprbximéte-rate'of 39% decline

and the well is producing ﬁt”avmarginal rate,

Q  And what, if any, water production is being
encountered?
A On Graph 4, I have indicated the water production

becduse of the crowded Graph 3. I wasn't able to put it on

there, but this graph shows that the water»prdduction'initially

‘'was somewhat high. It has dropped and has maintained a low’

water volume. We expect this trend to continue.

MR, NUTTER: Have you had a reéént test in this Zone,
Mr. Sinmmons?

THE WITNESS: Yes, sir, I have and it tested at 10
barrels per day with 4 barrels of water per day,

MR, NUTTER: What was the date of that?

THE WITNESS: That was 5-27-70,

MR. NUTTER: Same date as the other one?
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THE WITNESS: Yes, sir,
' MR. NUTTER: Thank you.

Q (By Mr. Spérling) Now, the last graph -that you have

offered is marked Exhibit 4, is that correct?
A Exhibit 4, yes.
Q Now, refer to Exhibit 5, please.

A Exhibit 5 is the backup information. It's a tabular

Jda%a, tabular produétiéﬁ’histbry, and it just backs up the

-graphic.
Q » ’Simply presentsr——
'A'” In tabular fofm.
Q -- the information shown on the previous exhibits --
Yes, sir,

>

Q -~ three and four. o, K. Exhibit 62

A Exhibit 6 is a graph"tﬁat shows the anticipated
production decline of both’Zones if produced separately and
then a composite production curve if the same two Zones were
produced commingled down-hole. Now, the combined production
will be 39 barrels of oil per day produced with a Ben pump -
épéfafing under vented conditions,

Q What is the significance of the horirzontal line on

Exhibit 67

A It was shown to, drawn on there to show the 80 barrels




of o0il per day which is the maximum daily production allowed
for bé%h zones when commingled under Commission's Rule 303C.

This Rﬁle'provides for an administrative procedure by whiéh

proyidéd certain facfs, exhibits and _the required conditions
wéréimetrgﬁ;

 Now, since this Rule was written for specificélly
dually completed wells,. this triply'ébmﬁléted well is ﬂbf

eligible for administrative approval under this rule. The

-graph also shows that the total commingled - roduction on line 3

th_ézfg-, is expected “fco" ‘déci“i’ne<frbin,,,i/ts,<z‘,,x£it;i‘af_1:r,at’e at about
36 aeciine rate, with an extended lifé dﬁe to the commingling.
’<Q - Are there any other facts or conditions existing

in theée two zones which would meet the guideline for Rule 303A?

A Yes. Both zones do require artificial 1lift an& are
under artificial liftvat presert, for any future production.
Neither zone:.produces more than the 80 barrels of water per
day allowed for this dip. Now actually, the combined water is
only 4 barrels of water per day. Theafluid from both zones are
compatible with each other and their combination will not reSult
in damaging precipitates in éither reservoir,

Thé total value accrued will not be reduced by

commingling. Ownership of the zones to be commingled is common,




The royalty interest- of bothrzones is common, Mobii has no

prlans for secondary recovery in either of the zonesfto be

- commingled, nor do we know of any such plans,
'“"Q”””’Wﬁywdﬁ”you”éqysider“that thesce-points-areisignificant o

in this matter?

;41 i Well, in my 6pinion, the iﬁo zones in Weli 109 hasi
subStantially satisfied the guideiines of eligibiliﬁy set forth
in Commissions Kale .505(, and BHould réssive considetation for - .
thesgifacts, along Qith any‘criferian tha% the Commission deemé
necessary in this case. If Mobil were required tO»éontinue
prodquidn from separated zones, th;iﬁﬁpgr PepvaQPéwpu}g\_
have to be abandohéd‘in the near future, thereby reéﬁfting
iﬁ waste. '

Q Now, would you refer, please, to what has! been marked
#s Exhibit 7 and explain its purpose.

A Exhibit 7 is a:-data sheet with attachmept% that

summarizes the background necessary for the Commission's

| ?"i; : § consideration of this request. The two attached C—i 16 forms
are current productivity tests for both zones.

é -Q Now would you please refer to Exhibit 82

| A Exhibit 8 is a computation of the relativ;-vélues of
the hydrocérbon production before and after doWn-héle

commingling, It shows that the value of accrual will remain
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 the saie before and-after the proposed down-hole commingling,

‘These two zones are presently commingled on the surface in

accordance with Comhission's Rule PC-100.

Q  Would you please refer back tu Exhibit 7, and thére

‘are bottothle,pressufesVEH&EEéted which do result in a pressure

differential which conCeivdbly could cause cross-flow*ihsdfaf
as these two zones are C6hcérged'aften down-hole éommihgling.
How do. you propose to handle that problem?

A In answer to this question, I would like to submit

Exhibit 9 which is a schematic well-bore sketch of Well 109.

This shows the existing triple completion and the prépésed

" dual completion, if down-hole commingling were allowed.

You willtﬁqté that the packers areufd'be left in .
place and that the long strihgﬂwill be perforated as shown on
the exhibit there, at about i0,000 feet. The existing Ben.
pump now pﬁmping the Upper Penn Zone will be pulléd, and a
ﬁeW‘pUmp installed, and operated in such a manner as to maintain
a low fluid level in»this well. This will minimize any tendency
for cross-flow since we believe the reservoir pressure of the
lower zone will more than offset the pressure encountered by
normal pumping level of the commingled well, The gas lift
equipment in intermediate spring shown on the exhibit will be

pulled, but the tubing will be left in place to provide
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‘draining of the commingled zZones.

We believe this will increase pumping efficiency of

the well. However, if the well were to become inopérative for

a rather long period of time, or a sufficient time for the

-

 Wf1ﬁid level to rise,'the check valve, stemming valve would

prevent cross-flow from the Wolfcamp Zone into the Uppérqunn
Zone. - e S e
After the proposed commingling the Abo Zone will

continue to be produced, maintained-and operated as an isolated

_:zbne and it will be completely jsolated from the two lower

zones.
Q - Was notificati&h"givén’to the other operators in
the area as to Mobil's prbposéd’ﬁld%?

A Yes, we sent them individual letters. Now, there

‘has been no adverse response to this appliéation directed to

Mobil. The State of New Mexico, as royalty owner, has been

‘notified of this application by iefter to theAState Land

Commissioner and a copy was sent to the Commission, and I

believe the Commission has received a copy from the State
Land Commissioner on this. At least, I was informed of that,
Q In response to the letter?

A Yes, stating they had no objections.

Q Now, in your opinion, Mr. Simmons, would the granting
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of this application have any adverse efféét upon the

"Eaffeihfiﬁéwfiéﬁfs of éﬁy‘bfﬁéf'ﬁﬁéﬁﬁfbfé? S
A In my opinion, no.
Q I believe you testified earlier that in your opinion

the grénting of the éppiicgtioh woqldieﬁégiéwﬁésil to recover
Oil'tﬁat would not otherwiéé be ecdnomicéily récoverable, and
thereby pfevenfing waéte, is that your téétimony?
A Yes, s%r,'it will prevent the ééste 6f 0il, and we
believe'it will be ih the best interest éf conservation.

0 Weré Eihibits‘l through 9 prEpérea by ‘you, or under
your supervision? | ”

A ,‘Yés; thevaére.

MR, SPﬁRilﬁG: At this time, I(Qoﬁiﬁ 1ike to offer

Exhibits‘l through 9.

MR, NUTTER: Mobil's Exhibits 1 through 9 will be

-‘admjtted. in evidence.

MR, SPERLING: That's all we have.
MR, NUTTER: Are there any questions of Mr. Simmons?
He may be excused., Anything else, Mr, Sperling?

MR.SPERLING: No.

MR, NUTTER: Dbes anyone have anything they would. ..

like to offer in Case 4366? The case will be taken under

advisement.
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WITNESS

WILLIAM B. SIMMONS, JR.
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Direct E nat
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EXHiBIT ‘MAEKEQ
Applicant's 1 through 9 2
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S STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, the undersigned ,‘Nofary Public in-and for the
County of,Bernalillo,<Stafe‘ofrNew‘Mexico, do hereby certify
- i ’ | : tkat the foregoing ‘and attached Tranécript of Hoaring beforgr
the New Mexico 011 Con serv*tioh‘éoﬁmiSSiOh*was féoorfed'by me;
and that the same is a true and correct record of the sa1d

proceedings, to the pest of my knowledge, skill and-ability.

“HOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: : iy

| Tonk) 2¢,/779

f do hercshy anvtiPJ tho* vho foprsoning is

3 Z&.nn ISR A TS

Qured Ly el ISl

7€
...... Lﬁ)$¢¢<ccc<t einog
@ine

New Mexlco 01l Coasorvatien L\o&-)bieﬂ

::6%zﬂ f\. “"<>¢A¢>ﬂ$6




- 152 Petroleum Center Building

June 17, 1970

. . DAVID F. CARGO
S '?;%‘  OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION =
m i STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMUO
% ,.,.‘-q‘,& .. omecoxzoss.saRTAFE T T
=t _ e7301 A. L. PONTER. JR.
SECRETARY . DIRECTOR

Mr. Wili‘igm J. Cooley Re; Case No. 4365

N 3 . - 9
Burr & Cooley °rd°f' No ’ R-3976
Attorneys at Law Applicant:

Benson-Montin-Greer
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 :

Dear Sir:

Enciosed herewith are twc copies of the zkcve-referenced Commis-
sion order recently entered in the subjsct case.

Very truly yours,

A CM’%

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
‘Secretary-Director

ALP/irx
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC x
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC X

Other
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- CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

‘at Santa Fe, New Mexicc, before Examiner Daniel 5. Nutter.

designated.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING : .

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
TME PURPOSE OF CONSIDERINGS

CASE No. 4365
order No. R-3976

APPLICATION OF BENSON-MOMTIN-GREER
DRILLING CORPORATION FOR AMENDMENT
OF SPECIAL POOL RULES, RIO ARRIBA

L Zat.
¢ ™, BEW AEXICC.

A

COMMIBSIO

BY_THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on June 10, 1970,

MW, on this_17th day of June, 1970, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered -the record and the ‘
recoumendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
premises, ' .

 PINDS:

That the applicant’s request for dismissal should be

1T I8 THEREFORE ORDERED:
That Case No. 4365 is hereby dismisxed.

DONE at sSanta Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

& Secretary
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BURR & COOLEY. =
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELDRS AT LAwW . @@ « .
Suite 152 PETROLEUM CENTER BUiLOING i = £
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO pEy % 3 - B i -
B74m - T Pt s
o — B o
~—~—~
LN

I mEmo_tOAn. i
A 31 B

JoeL B. BURR. JR. . T TELEFAGNE 325
WM. J. CaoLey . AReA Cooe 505

June 5, 1970

 NEW MEXTCO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen: L 5

Enclosed herewith are original and two copies of Motion
to withdraw the Application filed in case no. 4365, and
Application for an Order extending the horizontal limits (
of the West Puerto Chiquito Mancos 0il Pool, contracting the P
horizontal limits of the East puerto Chiquito Mancos Oil
Pool, and expanding the unit area ’6f ‘the Canada Ojitos

Unit in Rio Arriba County, New Méx

very truly yours,

WJC: jinh
Enclosures




Ny ‘ Docket No. 14-70

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JUNE 10, 1970

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COHEISSION CONFERENCE  ROOM,
/ STATE‘LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The follow1ng cases will be heard before Danlel $. Nutter, Examiner, or
Elvis A, Utz, Alternate Examiner:

Mr;i; ‘ CASE 4363:. Application of Jack L. McClellan for unorthodox gas well
B B o location, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above- styled cauce, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well

o IR ) location for his Atlantlc Federal Well No. 1 located 2130

P o feet frem the South line and 660 feet from the East line of
‘f¢"‘ - Sectlon 24, Townshlp 8 South, Range 37 East, Bluitt-San Andres
}&““'3' Associated Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. The 8/2 of

said Section 24 to be dedlcated to said well.

. CASE 4364: .Appllcatlon of Roy E. Klmsey, Jr., for a non-standard oil
"""" proration- unit, -Lea COunty, ‘New Mex1co. Appllcant in the
above—styled cause, seeks the approval of a- 120~acre non-
“"standard oil proration umit comprising-the- -N/2 -SW/4 and SE/4
SW/4 of Section 24, Townshlp 9 South Range 34 Bast, Jenkins-
Cisco Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be ‘dedicated to his
'Mounsey Well No. 1-Y located in Unit N of said Section 24,

EETa <7 CASE 4365: Appllcatlon of T 3ason-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporatlon for
R N A amendment of special pool rules, Ri6 Arriba County, New Mexico.
SR AN Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of
S ’ Rule 1 of the Special Rules and Regulations governing the
- s East and West Puerto Chiquito-Mancos 0il Pools to provide that
= wells completed or recompleted in the Mancos formation within
: one mile of said pools shall be spaced, drilled, operated
B and produced in accordance with the Special Rules and Regula-
S ; tions governing said pools. AT,

b CASE 4366: Application of Mobil 0il Corpcration for dcwn-hcle commingling,
L.ea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,

- seeks authority to commingle production from the Vacuum-
Wolfcamp and Vacuum-Upper Pennsylvanian Pools in the well-bore
of its Bridges State Well ,No. 109, a triple completion, located
in Unit N of Section 24, Township 17 South, Range 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

CASE 4367: Applicaticn of Mobil Oil Corporation for a waterflood expansion,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to expand its Bridges State Waterflood Project,
Vacuum Pool, by the drilling of an additional water injection
well at an unorthodox location 100 feet from the Scuth line
and 1980 feet from the West line of Section 26, Tcwnship 17
South, Range 34 East, Lea Ccunty, New Mexico.
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CASE 4369:

Examiner Hearing - June 10, 1970

- et ~ CRSE 4368:

- “South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant

Docket No. 14-70

Application of Mobil 0il Corporatiom for a water flood — - - o s

expansion and amendment of rules governing same, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,: seeks
authorlty to expand its Brldges State Waterflood PrOJect
Vacuum Pool, by the conversion to water injection &f 13
aadltlonal wells and the driliing of one additional water
1n3ect10n well, all at standard locations in the N/2 of
Section 25, Section 26, and E/2 of Section 27, Township 17

further seeks the amendment of the rulés governing-said
project to permit expansion of the project administratively
without a showing of well response.

,In the matter of the hearlng called by +the 011 Conservatlon

Comm1551on on its own motion to’ permlt Ahadarko “Production ' Lo

Ccmpany and 311 r\ther -nn-l-cn"'aci-nﬂ persons ta appear and show
causeﬂwhy the anadarko Samwell’' No

&l »dlogated inlUnit B of
Section 15, Township 19 Sout“,ﬁvange 29‘East Turkey Track-
Queen Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, should not be plugged
and’ abanaonEu in accordance with a COmm1SS1on—approved plugging

program.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSTION
'STATE OF NEW MEXICO
L , IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
BENSON-MONTIN-GREER DRILLING CORPORATION  No. 4365 _ :
For an OfderAamending the Special Rules
. and Regulations for the East Puerto Chi- , :
quito Mancos 'Oil Pool and the West Puerto ‘ L
Chiquito Mancos 0il Pool in Rio Arriba ' :
- County, New Mexico. é
cals - ' ;
£ MOTION ;
COMES NOW?the Applicant in the above'stYIed and numbered '
S cause and reépectfully moves Ehe Commission to withdraw its Apulica-.
o tion in the above sfyléd and numbered cause.
e -DacanantFiil 1< i
NnosptLtaSNs g
BURR & COOLEY / :
By LY o
william J. fdoley  \ = |
- Attorneys £o! Appliicant | . g‘ T
: 152 Petroleum Center-Building - 3
- Parmington, New Mexiso 87401
4 j
\
lé
}
!
t
| ;
% ;
I




ATTORNEYS AND TOUNGBELORS AT Law

}' | , -~ BURR & cdeEY /5 70 (

3 s | : SUITE 152 FETnuLEUM CENTER BUILDING
’ i ' FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

; ] :

874m D &4 4/ é’j :

S o
i " ’ Joer 8. BURR, JR. . TeLerHONE 325-1702
wM. J. CoOLEY AREA CooE SOS5 :

i

May 12, 1970 . ,fbf%;ZL—————»* | R

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSTON
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 :
Gentlemen: A ; i L
Eu\.luacu herewith for £ 1_15__ -is the Applz.catlon of Benson~- ; »
Montln—Greer D_rlllllng Corporatlou for an-order =mﬂnﬂﬁng ' e s
thé Special Rules and Regulatlons for the East Puerto

Chlqulto Mancos 0il Pool: and the West Puerto Chiquito !
Mancos 0Oil Pool in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. e

Vefy truly yours,

BURR & coor,E% :
By: @ !

i Cooley
WJC: jjh
Enclosures

DOCKET MARED

Date Zl "r




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER‘OE THE APPLICATION OF P
: ( dot

BENSON-MONTIN-GREER DRILLING CORPORATICN - No. %/%-457

For an Order amending the Special Rules
and Regulations for the East Puerto Chi-
quito Mancos 0il Pool and the West Puerto
Chiquito Mancos 0il Podl in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico.

COMES NOW the Applicant in the above styled and nuirbered cause

"and réspectfull?vﬁgiés“Abﬁiiéation to the Commission to delete
those portions of the Special Rules and Regulations for the East

“Puerto Chiquito Mancos 0il Pool-and the Special Rules and Regulations

for the West Pueritc Chiquito Mancos 0il Pool which provide that
Rule 104-A of the General Rules and Reguiations of the Oil Conserva-

tion Commission of New Mexico shall not be applicable outside the

“defined limits of said pools.

In suﬁport of 'the foregoing Application, Applicant would show
the Commission tha; %heie is a good probability that the areal
extent of the East Puerto Chiquito Mancos 0il Pool and the West
Puerto Chiquito Mancos 0il Pool extends beyond the presently defined
horizontal limits of said pools. It is thus likely that waste will
be caused and correlative rights will be violated unless the special
pool rules for said pools are extended for a distance of one mile
beyond their defined limits as is generally and ordinarily the case
pursuant to Rule 104-A of the Commission General Rules and Regulations.

Respectfully submitted,”

B : 724

Attorneys for Rp{icant
152 Petroleum Center Building
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

O 8 B e [ A A b
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DRAFT

: APPLICATION OF BENSON—MONTIN-GREER

GMH/esr o
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
‘/i; OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 4365

No. R—sgé Z 745

v«-.-w_mv-

DRILLING CORPORATION FOR AMENDMENT /
OF SPECIAL POOL RULES, RIO ARRIBA . 7
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. & L ,

ORDER OF THE _COMMISSION

' BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on __June 10 , 19790,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner _Danicl §. Nutter .
NOW,” on this_ day of ... June .. .., o70 the ‘Commission,

a quorum being present having conSLGered the record and the recom-
mendations of the Examiner, and belng fully advised in the premises,

FINDS :

That the applicant's request for dismissal should be
granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That Case No. _4365  is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.




; CASE 4366: Application of MOBIL
e e OIL CORPORATION.FOR DOWN-HOLE X
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